SENATE COMMEMORATION NO. 19

Introduced by: Senators Maher, Brown, Ewing, Heineman (Phyllis), Holien, Jones (Chuck), Kirkeby, Monroe, Novstrup (Al), Omdahl, Otten (Ernie), Peters, Rampelberg, Rave, Rhoden, Soholt, Solano, Tidemann, Van Gerpen, Vehle, and White and Representatives Schrempp and Olson (Betty)

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Commending and honoring LuAnn Lindskov, 2014 South Dakota Teacher of the Year.

WHEREAS, no one person has a greater impact on the education of a child than the teacher who establishes the primary learning and instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, LuAnn Lindskov currently teaches math and science at Timber Lake High School in Timber Lake, South Dakota; and

WHEREAS, LuAnn Lindskov has taught for more than twenty-eight years; and

WHEREAS, LuAnn Lindskov is a member of Black Hills State University's QuarkNet, a group of South Dakota science teachers who study subatomic physics and network their students with physicists and students from around the world to collect and share cosmic radiation data; and

WHEREAS, LuAnn Lindskov is a National Board Certified Teacher:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Senate of the Eighty-Ninth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, the House of Representatives concurring therein, that LuAnn Lindskov be congratulated on her achievements and dedication to South Dakota students.

